503160213 01/30/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3206827

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CENZIC INC.			09/18/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	TRUST	RUSTWAVE HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	70 WE	WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 1050		
City:	CHICA	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINO	LLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60602	60602		
Property Typ	e	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER				
Property Typ		Number		
Application Number:		61634587		
Application Number:		61634587		
Application Number: Application Number:		61634587		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	61634587 13786314 o the e-mail address first; if that is i		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to if provideo	61634587 13786314		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	DATA be sent to if provideo	61634587 13786314 o the e-mail address first; if that is a l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provideo	61634587 13786314 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>ti that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 312-580-1020	sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provideo	61634587 13786314 <i>b the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 312-580-1020 mjohnson@hfzlaw.com HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, I 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, STE. 2200	sent via US Mail. LLC	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provideo	61634587 13786314 b the e-mail address first; if that is a d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 312-580-1020 mjohnson@hfzlaw.com HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, I	sent via US Mail. LLC	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provideo	61634587 13786314 <i>b the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 312-580-1020 mjohnson@hfzlaw.com HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, I 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, STE. 2200	sent via US Mail. LLC	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	61634587 13786314 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>ti that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 312-580-1020 mjohnson@hfzlaw.com HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, I 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, STE. 2200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	sent via US Mail. LLC	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	61634587 13786314 b the e-mail address first; if that is a d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 312-580-1020 mjohnson@hfzlaw.com HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, I 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, STE. 2200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 TWC02US01	sent via US Mail. LLC	

source=Assignment - Cenzic to Trustwave Holdings_18SEP14#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Cenzic Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 655 Campbell Technology Parkway, Suite #100, Campbell, CA 95008, (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby assigns to Trustwave Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 70 West Madison Street, Suite 1050, Chicago, Illinois, 60602, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the assets identified in the attached Schedule A. For avoidance of doubt, this assignment conveys all invention(s) and/or improvement(s) anywhere in the world, all pending patent application(s) and/or all patent(s) and trademark(s) that issue or have issued therefrom anywhere in the world, all expired application(s) filed anywhere in the world, and all issued patent(s) and granted trademark(s) anywhere in the world including any continuances, reissues and/or extensions thereof. The conveyance is inclusive of all priority rights, all international patent applications, all patent applications filed in or to be filed in any country in the world, all patents issued or to be issued in any country in the world, and all reissue(s) and/or extension(s) thereof. This assignment includes all rights associated with said assets including, without limitation, all patent and trademark right(s) in any and all countries and all right(s) to claim priority to and/or from any application(s) or patent(s) or trademark(s) in any and all countries. No rights whatsoever are reserved to the undersigned assignor, but instead all rights are hereby transferred to the Assignee. This assignment is governed by the Law of the State of Illinois, United States of America.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

WITNESS my hand this 18th day of September, 2014.

Cenzic, Inc.

By:

By:

Ke Call Robert J. President

Trustwave Holdings, Inc.

Xu Call Robert J CEO

PATENT REEL: 034858 FRAME: 0238

Schedule A

Trademarks:

- 1. CENZIC (US Trademark Reg. No. 2,914,812)
- 2. HAILSTORM (US Trademark Reg. No. 2,490,499)
- 3. SMARTATTACK (US Trademark Reg. No. 3,723,814)
- 4. NO WEBSITE LEFT BEHIND (US Trademark Reg. No. 3,755,033)
- 5. HACKINAR (US Trademark Reg. No. 3,288,898)
- 6. CLICKTOSECURE (US Trademark Reg. No. 3,164,086)

Patents

- 1. SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING AND ANALYZING NETWORK TRAFFIC (US Provisional Patent Appl. No. 60/272,486)
- 2. FAULT INJECTION METHODS AND APPARATUS (US Patent Appl. No. 10/087,000, Granted as US Patent No. 7,185,232)
- 3. FAULT INJECTION METHODS AND APPARATUS (US Patent Appl. No. 11/701,181, Granted as US Patent No. 7,620,851)
- 4. FAULT INJECTION METHODS AND APPARATUS (US Patent Appl. No. 12/590,334)
- 5. SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGED SECURITY ASSESSMENT AND MITIGATION (US Patent Appl. No. 13/786,314)
- 6. DISTRIBUTED CLIENT SIDE USER MONITORING AND ATTACK SYSTEM (US Provisional Patent Appl. No. 61/713,479)
- DISTRIBUTED CLIÊNT SIDE USER MONITORING AND ATTACK SYSTEM (US Patent Appl. No. 14/054,822)

••